

## SRO of the Year Nomination Application

The Office of the Attorney General and the Florida Association of School Resource Officers SRO of the Year award is presented annually to a School Resource Officer who has made a significant contribution to their school and community. This award is to recognize an individual who has gone above and beyond their normal duties as an SRO and has shown dedication and tireless work ethic to enhance the SRO philosophy of counselor, teacher, and law enforcement officer.

## Submission requirements:

- 1. The SRO of the Year Nomination Form must be completed in full and submitted prior to the April 1 deadline.
- 2. A written submission need not exceed more than 1500 words and no more than 5 photos. Photos are **NOT** required.
- 3. Supporting documentation such as letters of commendation or recommendation, social media or news reports can also be included.

## **Selection Process:**

The deadline to submit the nomination form is **April 1**. Any late or incomplete nomination forms will not be considered. Nomination forms must be submitted via email to the awards committee <u>awards@fasro.org</u>

All award submissions will be reviewed and voted upon by the members of the Awards Committee. The individual who completed the nomination form will be notified once a selection is made if their SRO was chosen as SRO of the Year.

## Awarding of Achievement:

The SRO chosen as the Office of the Attorney General and FASRO SRO of the Year will be recognized during the opening ceremony at the annual FASRO conference. In the event you wish to show a video, it must be submitted no later than three (3) weeks prior to the start of the conference and be no longer than four (4) minutes in length. A video is **NOT** required.